

DECLARATION OF INDEPENDENCE

Additions and Corrections to the Checklist of
Books, Pamphlets, and Periodicals, Printing the
U.S. Declaration of Independence, 1776-1825.

With additions and corrections to the checklist of American
newspapers printing the Declaration of Independence

Stephen M. Matyas, Jr.

Haymarket, Virginia / Stephen M. Matyas, Jr.

2009

Contributors to Checklist of Books, Pamphlets, and Periodicals

Entry
Number

Date

Contributor's Name

Corrections to the Checklist of Books, Pamphlets, and Periodicals

- p. xvii, line 6 “The DOI is...” begins a new paragraph.
- p. xxvii, line 6 Change 356 to 358.
- p. xxvii, line 7 Change 44 to 42.
- p. xxvii, line 24 Change “consists” to “consists of”
- p. xxxii, line 9 Symbol A^4 should be A^4 .
- p. 3, lines 2-3 Add “—author’s name” at end of sentence.
- p. 55, line 21 Insert a single quotation mark after the word “free” and before the double quotation mark.
- p. 294, line 19 Insert “ICU-L; ” before “PC*”.
- p. 362, line 20 Insert “appears” before “on the verso”.
- p. 407, line 4 Insert a period “.” at end of sentence.
- p. 557, line 11 Change “State 2: MiU-C” to “State 1: MiU-C”
- p. 665, line 19 The title of the newspaper was changed from “The Enquirer” to “Richmond Enquirer” 1815-1867
- p. 670, col. 2, line 24 Replace “Selection” with “Selections”.
- p. 679, col. 1, after line 25 Insert “Selections from several literary works, †21-08a, [1824] †21-08b”.
- p. 680, col. 2, after line 11 Insert “[1811] †11-11a, [1813] †11-11b, [1813] †11-11c, [1812] †12-06a” before “[1814] †12-07b”
- p. 680, col. 2, after line 15 Insert “The farewell address of George Washington, †12-06b” between line 15 and line 16.

Additions to the Checklist of Books, Pamphlets, and Periodicals

There are presently no additions or corrections to the checklist of books, pamphlets, and periodicals.

Contributors to the Checklist of American Newspapers

Additions to the Checklist of American Newspapers

IHi(M): Illinois State Historical Library (microfilm copy).
WHi(M): The State Historical Society of Wisconsin (microfilm copy).

Illinois

Edwardsville Spectator.
Edwardsville.

– June 29, 1822 p.3, c.2-4 †IHi(M)

Virginia

The Virginia Herald.
Fredericksburg.

– July 1, 1815 p.3, c.1-3 †DLC(M)

The Virginia Patriot and Richmond Daily Mercantile Advertiser.
Richmond.

– Nov. 9, 1816 p. 2, c.2-4 †WHi(M)
– July 4, 1818 p. 2, c.1-3 †WHi(M)
– July 5, 1819 p. 2, c.1-3 †WHi(M)